Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Floyd G. Shelton	12/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aacer Flooring, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 151
City:	Peshtigo
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5299401
Patent Number:	5412917
Patent Number:	5526621
Patent Number:	6363675
Patent Number:	6449913
Patent Number:	6557314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500016374

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

PATENT

REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0691

1 \$240.00

-CH \$240

Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentPatentAacerShelton#page1.tif source=AssignmentPatentAacerShelton#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0692

Intellectual Property Assignments

Confirmatory Assignment of Patents

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents is made by and between Floyd G. Shelton (also known as Floyd Shelton), a United States citizen with his address at 901 E. Thomas Street, Wausau, Wisconsin 54403 ("Floyd"), and Aacer Flooring, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its address at P.O. Box 151, Peshtigo, Wisconsin 54147 (the "Buyer").

Whereas, Floyd is the owner of the patents listed in the attached Schedule (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Floyd hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Buyer, Floyd's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents is made pursuant to the "Asset Purchase Agreement" by and between Superior Floor Company, Inc., Floyd, Patricia Shelton, and the Buyer, dated as of the 23rd day of December, 2004.

In witness whereof, Floyd has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents to be executed and sealed as of the date written below.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MARATHON COUNTY

Personally came before me this 33 day of December, 2004, the above-named individual, to me known to the be person who executed this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:

Notary Public, Wisconsin My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:

Hoyd J. Shelte.
Floyd G. Shelton, in his individual capacity

{00055253.DOC/1}QBMKE\5668327.1 12/7/04

Schedule to Confirmatory Assignment of Patents

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Athletic Flooring System	5,299,401	04/05/1994
Fixed Resilient Sleeper Athletic Flooring System	5,412,917	05/09/1995
Ventilated Athletic Flooring System	5,526,621	06/18/1996
Anchored Resilient Athletic Flooring Structure	6,363,675	04/02/2002
Parquet Flooring Panel Comprising Spaced, Wooden Strips Secured By Adhesive And Forming Irregular End Shapes For Alignment With Adjacent Panels	6,449,913	09/17/2002
Athletic flooring substructure	6,557,314	05/06/2003

{00055253.DOC/1}QBMKE\5668327.1 12/7/04

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0694